HlTZ (TamE =Tl muElalnlnl]|

= "\ S/ N “_t =

A
-.':

£
(5
El
. of

MEMBERSHIPS: SAG-AFTRA (US), EQUITY (UK), SASA (SOUTH AFRICA)

Neck: 38 cm (15”)

Height: 182 cm (5°117) Waist: 86 cm (34”) Leg: 84 cm (33”)
Shoe size: 9 UK Blonde hair Athletic build
UK citizen living between London and Cape Town

imdb.com/name/nm1520857

YEAR PROJECT COMPANY
2023-2024 Operation Hadal Beijing Bona Films
2019 The Forgotten Battle Netflix

2018-2019 Noughts and Crosses BBC

2018 Origin Left Bank Pictures
2017-2018 The Widow ITV

2017 The Boy Who Harnessed the Wind BBC Films

2017 Deep State Endor Productions

2017 Samson Movie Pureflix



2017 Outlander Starz

2017 The Last Post BBC

2016 Serpent BBC

2015 Our Kind of Traitor Studio Canal

2015 Mr. X Studio Canal

2014 Hector and the Search for Happiness Netflix

2014 Black Sails Starz

2013 Faan Se Trein MNET

2012 Desire Ridley Scott Associates

2012 Half of a Yellow Sun Pot Boiler Films

2012 Mad Dogs BBC

2011 | Am Slave Slate Films

2010 The Secret of Whales BBC

2010 The Devil’'s Whore HBO

2008 Generation Kill HBO

2007 1968 Tunnel Rats HBO

2007 Anner House HBO

2006 Jonestown Life and Death Of a People’s Discovery Channel

Temple
YEAR PROJECT ROLE COMPANY
2023-2024 Operation Hadal Military Advisor Beijing Bona Films
2022 1923 Military Advisor Paramount Plus
2019-2022 Halo seasons 1 & 2 Military Advisor Paramount Plus
2019 The Forgotten Battle Military Advisor/ Stunt Coordinator Netflix
2019 Nought and Crosses Military Advisor/ Drill Instructor BBC
2019 Gangs of London Tactical Advisor BBC
2017 The Crown Military Advisor Netflix
2017 The Last Post Tactical and Military Advisor
2015 The Siege of Jadotville Boot Camp/ Military Advisor/ Action Netflix
Coordinator

2014 The Giver Boot Camp/ Military Advisor The Weinstein Company
2011 Dredd 3D Boot Camp/ Tactical Advisor DNA Films
2011 Safe House Boot Camp/ Tactical Advisor Universal Pictures
2010 Getting Out Alive Tactical Advisor Discover Channel
2009 Red Tails Boot Camp/ Military Advisor Lucas Film
2007 Tunnel Rats Boot Camp/ Military Advisor
2007 Generation Kill Boot Camp HBO
2006 Blood Diamond Boot Camp Warner Bros
YEAR PROJECT ROLE COMPANY
2023-2024  Operation Hadal Stunt Performer Beijing Bona Films
2023 Indian 2 Stunt Performer Zeal Z
2023 Fear Factor India Stunt Rigging Endemol.
2022 Warrior season 3 Stunt Performer HBO
2021 Jack Ryan Stunt Driver/ CIA Agent Amazon Prime
2019 Warrior season 2 Lee Stunt Double HBO
2019 Gangs of London Stunt Police Amazon
2018 Warrior Season 1 Stunt Actor Cinemax
2018 Origin Stunt Double Left Bank Pictures
2017 Good Omens Stunt Performer Amazon
2017 Deep State Stunt Performer/ Actor Endor Productions
2017 Outlander Horseman/ Stunts Starz

2016 Land of the Free Stunt Cast History Channel



2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2008
2008
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005

YEAR
2020
2018
2016
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2009
2008
2006
2006
2005
2004

The Crown

The Last Post

Justice League
Transformers 5

The Mummy

The Dark Tower

Dias Santana

The Brothers Grimsby
Their Finest

Avengers Age of Ultron
Chappie

Homeland

Dominion

Matt Joubert

The Giver

Black Sails

Striving for Freedom
Edge of Tomorrow
Jack Ryan

World War Z

The Dark Knight Rises
Safe House

Dredd 3D

Getting Out Alive

Dark Tide

Death Race 2

History of America
Lost Boys 3

Acid Factory

Ex

Safari

Goodbye Bafana
Blood Diamond
Avenger

The Curse of King Tuts Tomb
L’Affaire Du Rainbow Warrior
Triangle

Stunt Performer

Stunt Driver

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer/ Cast Mercenary
Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer/ Cast Policeman
Stunt Performer/ Cast Villain
Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Double Judge Chan
Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer/ Double
Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer

Stunt Performer/ Cast

Stunt Double Leo Di Caprio/ Cast
Stunt Double/ Cast

Stunt Performer/ Cast/ Swordmaster

Stunt Performer/ Cast
Stunt Performer

PROJECT ROLE

The Forgotten Battle
Warrior

Canadian Captain
Outlaw # 2/ US Dialogue

Origins German Sniper/ dialogue

The Dark Tower
Black Sails

Chappie

Black Mirror

Jack Ryan

The British

History of The World
History of Civilisation
Getting Out Alive
Lost Future
RedTails

Lost City Raiders
Blood Diamond
Jonestown
Mercenary
Supernova

Village Engineer
Horseback Messenger/ UK officer dialogue
Vincents Merc/ dialogue

Business Man

Russian Kidnapper

Captain Gallagher/ Irish dialogue
Viking General/ dialogue

Dutch Boxer

SWAT Captain/ dialogue

Lead Role Rolan/ dialogue

SS Ground Soldier / German dialogue
Alexi/ dialogue

Mercenary Bodyguard/ dialogue
Knifeman/ dialogue

Merc 1/ dialogue

CIA Pilot/ dialogue

Netflix

Marvel
Hasbro
Universal
Sony Pictures

Marvel

COMPANY
Netflix

HBO

YouTube Originals



2004 Jonestown Knifeman/ dialogue
2003 Charlie Police Motorcyclist/ UK dialogue
2003 Die Nibelungen Barbarian Horse Messenger/ dialogue

Born in UK — 13 May 1975

Air Force Cadets (age 12-17 yrs)

Regular British Army Officer Training (Royal Military Academy Sandhurst, 1995)
Started Stunt work in 2001 after a Military career.

Territorial Army (Infantry Basic Training), 1993

Royal Military Academy Sandhurst (British Army Infantry Officer Training), 1995

Military Boot Camp Coordinator (Halo,The Forgotten Battle, Blood Diamond, Red Tails, Siege of Jadotville, Generation
Kill etc.)

US Marine Corps/ Recon Marine tactical weapons training, Los Angeles, 2019

US Homeland Defence tactical pistol/ shotgun and carbine trained alongside LA SWAT, 2009

Proficient Instructor on most firearms

Firearms instructor UK, Parade Drill Instructor, Rappelling/ Abseil/ Rap Jump Instructor (Military and Civilian)

Scuba Instructor Rope Access (level 1) RYA Powerboart licence

Rappelling/ Abseil Instructor Quad Bike Guide Skydiving (Cat 8/ A Licence, Not Current)
Forklift Truck & Code 10 Truck Licence Horse Riding Stunt Driver

Pipe Ramps and Canons Rock Climbing Motorbike Licence (UK)

Jet Ski (Experienced) Snow Board (very proficient) Off Road driving (very proficient)

Movie Sword Fighting Boxing (military) Freediving (level 1)



