

### **PROFILE**

Height: 182 cm (5'11") Waist: 86 cm (34") Shoe size: 9 UK Blonde hair UK citizen living between London and Cape Town imdb.com/name/nm1520857 Leg: 84 cm (33") Athletic build Neck: 38 cm (15")

### **STUNT COORDINATING**

**YEAR PROJECT COMPANY** Operation Hadal Beijing Bona Films 2023-2024 2019 The Forgotten Battle Netflix Noughts and Crosses 2018-2019 **BBC** Origin Left Bank Pictures 2018 2017-2018 The Widow ITV The Boy Who Harnessed the Wind **BBC Films** 2017 Deep State 2017 **Endor Productions** Samson Movie Pureflix 2017

2017	Outlander	Starz
2017	The Last Post	BBC
2016	Serpent	BBC
2015	Our Kind of Traitor	Studio Canal
2015	Mr. X	Studio Canal
2014	Hector and the Search for Happiness	Netflix
2014	Black Sails	Starz
2013	Faan Se Trein	MNET
2012	Desire	Ridley Scott Associates
2012	Half of a Yellow Sun	Pot Boiler Films
2012	Mad Dogs	BBC
2011	I Am Slave	Slate Films
2010	The Secret of Whales	BBC
2010	The Devil's Whore	НВО
2008	Generation Kill	НВО
2007	1968 Tunnel Rats	НВО
2007	Anner House	НВО
2006	Jonestown Life and Death Of a People's	Discovery Channel
	Temple	

## MILITARY AND TACTICAL ADVISING

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	COMPANY
2023-2024	Operation Hadal	Military Advisor	Beijing Bona Films
2022	1923	Military Advisor	Paramount Plus
2019-2022	Halo seasons 1 & 2	Military Advisor	Paramount Plus
2019	The Forgotten Battle	Military Advisor/ Stunt Coordinator	Netflix
2019	Nought and Crosses	Military Advisor/ Drill Instructor	BBC
2019	Gangs of London	Tactical Advisor	BBC
2017	The Crown	Military Advisor	Netflix
2017	The Last Post	Tactical and Military Advisor	
2015	The Siege of Jadotville	Boot Camp/ Military Advisor/ Action	Netflix
		Coordinator	
2014	The Giver	Boot Camp/ Military Advisor	The Weinstein Company
2011	Dredd 3D	Boot Camp/ Tactical Advisor	DNA Films
2011	Safe House	Boot Camp/ Tactical Advisor	Universal Pictures
2010	Getting Out Alive	Tactical Advisor	Discover Channel
2009	Red Tails	Boot Camp/ Military Advisor	Lucas Film
2007	Tunnel Rats	Boot Camp/ Military Advisor	
2007	Generation Kill	Boot Camp	НВО
2006	Blood Diamond	Boot Camp	Warner Bros

### STUNT PERFORMING

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	COMPANY
2023-2024	Operation Hadal	Stunt Performer	Beijing Bona Films
2023	Indian 2	Stunt Performer	Zeal Z
2023	Fear Factor India	Stunt Rigging	Endemol.
2022	Warrior season 3	Stunt Performer	HBO
2021	Jack Ryan	Stunt Driver/ CIA Agent	Amazon Prime
2019	Warrior season 2	Lee Stunt Double	HBO
2019	Gangs of London	Stunt Police	Amazon
2018	Warrior Season 1	Stunt Actor	Cinemax
2018	Origin	Stunt Double	Left Bank Pictures
2017	Good Omens	Stunt Performer	Amazon
2017	Deep State	Stunt Performer/ Actor	<b>Endor Productions</b>
2017	Outlander	Horseman/ Stunts	Starz
2016	Land of the Free	Stunt Cast	History Channel

2016	The Crown	Stunt Performer	Netflix
2016	The Last Post	Stunt Driver	
2016	Justice League	Stunt Performer	Marvel
2016	Transformers 5	Stunt Performer	Hasbro
2016	The Mummy	Stunt Performer/ Cast	Universal
2016	The Dark Tower	Stunt Performer/ Cast	Sony Pictures
2016	Dias Santana	Stunt Performer	
2016	The Brothers Grimsby	Stunt Performer	
2016	Their Finest	Stunt Performer	
2015	Avengers Age of Ultron	Stunt Performer	Marvel
2015	Chappie	Stunt Performer/ Cast Mercenary	
2015	Homeland	Stunt Performer	
2015	Dominion	Stunt Performer	
2015	Matt Joubert	Stunt Performer/ Cast Policeman	
2014	The Giver	Stunt Performer/ Cast Villain	
2014	Black Sails	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2014	Striving for Freedom	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2012	Edge of Tomorrow	Stunt Performer	
2012	Jack Ryan	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2011	World War Z	Stunt Performer	
2011	The Dark Knight Rises	Stunt Performer	
2011	Safe House	Stunt Performer	
2011	Dredd 3D	Stunt Double Judge Chan	
2011	Getting Out Alive	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2010	Dark Tide	Stunt Performer/ Double	
2010	Death Race 2	Stunt Performer	
2010	History of America	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2010	Lost Boys 3	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2009	Acid Factory	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2008	Ex	Stunt Performer	
2008	Safari	Stunt Performer	
2006	Goodbye Bafana	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2006	Blood Diamond	Stunt Double Leo Di Caprio/ Cast	
2005	Avenger	Stunt Double/ Cast	
2005	The Curse of King Tuts Tomb	Stunt Performer/ Cast/ Swordmaster	
2005	L'Affaire Du Rainbow Warrior	Stunt Performer/ Cast	
2005	Triangle	Stunt Performer	
	-		

# **ACTING CREDITS**

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	COMPANY
2020	The Forgotten Battle	Canadian Captain	Netflix
2018	Warrior	Outlaw # 2/ US Dialogue	HBO
2016	Origins	German Sniper/ dialogue	YouTube Originals
2016	The Dark Tower	Village Engineer	
2015	Black Sails	Horseback Messenger/ UK officer dialogue	
2014	Chappie	Vincents Merc/ dialogue	
2013	Black Mirror	Business Man	
2012	Jack Ryan	Russian Kidnapper	
2011	The British	Captain Gallagher/ Irish dialogue	
2011	History of The World	Viking General/ dialogue	
2011	History of Civilisation	Dutch Boxer	
2010	Getting Out Alive	SWAT Captain/ dialogue	
2010	Lost Future	Lead Role Rolan/ dialogue	
2009	RedTails	SS Ground Soldier / German dialogue	
2008	Lost City Raiders	Alexi/ dialogue	
2006	Blood Diamond	Mercenary Bodyguard/ dialogue	
2006	Jonestown	Knifeman/ dialogue	
2005	Mercenary	Merc 1/ dialogue	
2004	Supernova	CIA Pilot/ dialogue	

2004 Jonestown2003 Charlie2003 Die Nibelungen

Knifeman/ dialogue Police Motorcyclist/ UK dialogue Barbarian Horse Messenger/ dialogue

#### **BACKGROUND**

Born in UK – 13 May 1975 Air Force Cadets (age 12-17 yrs) Regular British Army Officer Training (Royal Military Academy Sandhurst, 1995) Started Stunt work in 2001 after a Military career.

### **MILITARY SKILLS AND SPECIALITIES**

Territorial Army (Infantry Basic Training), 1993

Royal Military Academy Sandhurst (British Army Infantry Officer Training), 1995

Military Boot Camp Coordinator (Halo, The Forgotten Battle, Blood Diamond, Red Tails, Siege of Jadotville, Generation Kill etc.)

US Marine Corps/ Recon Marine tactical weapons training, Los Angeles, 2019

US Homeland Defence tactical pistol/ shotgun and carbine trained alongside LA SWAT, 2009

Proficient Instructor on most firearms

Firearms instructor UK, Parade Drill Instructor, Rappelling/ Abseil/ Rap Jump Instructor (Military and Civilian)

#### **OTHER SKILLS**

Scuba Instructor Rappelling/ Abseil Instructor Forklift Truck & Code 10 Truck Licence Pipe Ramps and Canons Jet Ski (Experienced) Movie Sword Fighting Rope Access (level 1)
Quad Bike Guide
Horse Riding
Rock Climbing
Snow Board (very proficient)
Boxing (military)

RYA Powerboart licence Skydiving (Cat 8/ A Licence, Not Current) Stunt Driver Motorbike Licence (UK) Off Road driving (very proficient) Freediving (level 1)